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May 22, 2002

CLA-2-63:RR:NC:TA:351 I81586  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 6310.90.2000  

Mr. Frederic D. Van Arnam, Jr.

Barnes, Richardson & Colburn

475 Park Avenue South

New York, NY 10016

RE:
The tariff classification of rags from China.

Dear Mr. Arnam:


In your letter dated May 9, 2002, on behalf of Textus USA, Inc., you requested a tariff classification ruling.


You have submitted four samples of new rags.  They are unbleached and bleached 100 percent cotton knit fabric panels and are of varying lengths and widths. Your letter states that the rags will be used for paint projects, staining, cleaning, dusting and other household tasks. The rags contain cuts, torn edges, rips, stains and tears.


The applicable subheading for the rags will be 6310.90.2000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for used or new rags, scrap twine, cordage, rope and cables, and worn out articles of twine, cordage, rope or cables, of textile materials: Other: Other  The  rate of duty will be free.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Mitchel Bayer at 646-733-3102.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

